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In the Board Meeting held on June 2, 2022, the Board of Dental Examiners voted for an increase in
price for licenses, permits, and renewals. The following is a list of the new fees beginning July 1,

2022.

Licensing and Permit fees will increase effective July 1, 2022.

e Dental Licensure (Regional Exam)

$700.00

o Dental Licensure (Credentials)

Dental Hygiene Licensure (Regional Exam)
Dental Hygiene Licensure (Credentials)

Dental Hygiene Infiltration Permit

Controlled Substance Permit

Oral Conscious Sedation Permit

Parenteral Sedation/General Anesthesia Permit

Renewal-Dentist
Renewal-Dental Hygienist

Renewal-Dental Hygiene Infiltration Permit
Renewal-Controlled Substance Permit
Renewal-Oral Conscious Sedation Permit
Renewal-Parenteral Sedation Permit
Renewal- General Anesthesia Permit

$2,500.00
$350.00
$1,400.00

$100.00
$225.00
$200.00
$1,350.00

$350.00
$70.00

$75.00

$150.00
$100.00
$300.00
$300.00



