Kevin M. Sims, DMD MS

President

Bruce E. Cunningham, DMD

Vice-President

Marshall A. Williams DDS

Secretary/Treasurer

Roberto V. Pischek, DMD

Melodie A. Jones, DMD

Ray H. McLaughlin, DMD

Sandra Kay Alexander, RDH



W. Blake Strickland, BS Interim-Executive Director

Donna L. Dixon, DMD, MA, JD

Prosecuting Attorney

## BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS OF ALABAMA

2229 Rocky Ridge Road Birmingham, AL 35216 Phone (205) 985-7267 Fax (205) 823-9006

In the Board Meeting held on June 2, 2022, the Board of Dental Examiners voted for an increase in price for licenses, permits, and renewals. The following is a list of the new fees beginning July 1, 2022.

Licensing and Permit fees will increase effective July 1, 2022.

•	Dental Licensure (Regional Exam)  Dental Licensure (Credentials)  Dental Hygiene Licensure (Regional Exam)  Dental Hygiene Licensure (Credentials)	\$700.00 \$2,500.00 \$350.00 \$1,400.00
•	Dental Hygiene Infiltration Permit Controlled Substance Permit Oral Conscious Sedation Permit Parenteral Sedation/General Anesthesia Permit	\$100.00 \$225.00 \$200.00 \$1,350.00
•	Renewal-Dentist Renewal-Dental Hygienist	\$350.00 \$70.00
•	Renewal-Dental Hygiene Infiltration Permit Renewal-Controlled Substance Permit Renewal-Oral Conscious Sedation Permit Renewal-Parenteral Sedation Permit Renewal- General Anesthesia Permit	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$300.00 \$300.00